Installation Instructions for 57002
2010-11 Camaro SS Cold Air Intake

PARTS LIST
1 | Filter Box 1 | 4" x 3" Sleeve 1 | 3/8” x 17" Breather Hose
1 | Filter Box Adapter 4 | 1/4"-20 Bolts 1 | MAF Sensor Gasket
1 | Air Duct 6 | 1/4” Washers 2 | SS 4mm x 10mm Bolts
1 | Ram Filter w/Clamp 3 | 1/4” Lock Washers 1 | Bracket
2 | # 064 Clamps 1 | 1/4"-20 Nut 1 | JEGS Equipped Emblem
2 | #072 Clamps 2 | 1/4”-20 Nylon Lock Nuts
1 | 4-1/2” x 3" Hump Hose 1 | 1/2” NPT Straight Fittings
#072 #072
CLAMP CLAMP
4-1/2* X 3 FILTER BOX
HUMP HOSE
S ———
- AIR DUCT A A _'_ﬂ/_ | §
BREATHER HOSE |
S | =l |
&
o I e
==1| i r [|
= r’
-'Ek i PREEXISTING
FILTER MOUNTING STUD
BOX ADAPTER
1/2° NPT STRAIGHT FITTINGS
SIDE VIEW - T~
THROTTLE 7 1/4*=20 BOLT
BODY 1/4* WASHER \
/ JEGS BRACKET :
i JEGS FILTER BOX \
CLAMP & LI E— 174* WASHER
e 174* LOCK WASHER
& 0 B \eno| (|1 1747 NUT :
SLEEVE / L | /
H#064 I #
cLawp O] PREEXISTING 7
4-1/8* X 3* = . MOUNTING STUE/
BREATHER HOSE k072 #072
CLAMP CLAMPE=|

1l

MAF SENSOR =—
GASKET

FACTORY
MAF SENSOR

(Y 4 MM X 10 MM
STAINLESS STEEL BOLTS

2 1/4"-

'—Lrbl

2 1/4’—20 BOLTS
2 1/4" WASHERS
@ 1/4° WASHERS
@ 174" LOCK WASHERS
20 NYLON LOCK NUTS

TOP VIEW

IELS)

Performance Products

RAM FILTER
W/CLAMP

1-800-345-4545 jegs.com



